
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009209 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

SWAUK CREEK CAMPGROUND
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
18B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2018
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

4721 NORTHWEST DR
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100157CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
3303 N SULLIVAN RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE

98801-1530
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676 WENATCHEE   WA  988070598
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 21.21 % 59.09 % 52.42 %

400,000.00 70,000.00 525,000.00 195,000.00 503,000.00 173,000.00330,000.00
2 MOBILIZATION GCB 2850

L.S. -28.57 % -28.57 % -99.99 %

5,000.00 -2,000.00 5,000.00 -2,000.00 1.00 -6,999.007,000.00

10,000.0000
3 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.8700 ACRE -50.00 % 25,000.0000 25.00 % 30,000.0000 50.00 %

18,700.00 -18,700.00 46,750.00 9,350.00 56,100.00 18,700.00
20,000.0000
37,400.00

4 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.0018,000.00

4.5000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

2890.0000 L.F. 12.50 % 4.5000 12.50 % 4.0000 0.00 %

13,005.00 1,445.00 13,005.00 1,445.00 11,560.00 0.00
4.0000

11,560.00

250.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

8.0000 EACH -50.00 % 200.0000 -60.00 % 225.0000 -55.00 %

2,000.00 -2,000.00 1,600.00 -2,400.00 1,800.00 -2,200.00
500.0000
4,000.00

1.6000
7 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

3165.0000 L.F. -36.00 % 2.0000 -20.00 % 0.5000 -80.00 %

5,064.00 -2,848.50 6,330.00 -1,582.50 1,582.50 -6,330.00
2.5000

7,912.50
8 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 38.89 % 38.89 % 1,427.78 %

5,000.00 1,400.00 5,000.00 1,400.00 55,000.00 51,400.003,600.00

GRADING
9 EARTHWORK - MILL CROSSING

L.S. 20.97 % 61.29 % 117.74 %

75,000.00 13,000.00 100,000.00 38,000.00 135,000.00 73,000.0062,000.00
10 EARTHWORK - BOUNDARY CROSSING

L.S. -8.11 % 48.65 % 224.32 %

170,000.00 -15,000.00 275,000.00 90,000.00 600,000.00 415,000.00185,000.00
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GRADING
11 EARTHWORK - TEMP. ROAD WIDENING

L.S. 316.67 % 400.00 % 125.00 %

250,000.00 190,000.00 300,000.00 240,000.00 135,000.00 75,000.0060,000.00

DRAINAGE

32.0000
12 STREAMBED MATERIAL MIX A

3120.0000 TON -28.89 % 40.0000 -11.11 % 40.0000 -11.11 %

99,840.00 -40,560.00 124,800.00 -15,600.00 124,800.00 -15,600.00
45.0000

140,400.00

42.0000
13 STREAMBED MATERIAL MIX B

1095.0000 TON 31.25 % 40.0000 25.00 % 40.0000 25.00 %

45,990.00 10,950.00 43,800.00 8,760.00 43,800.00 8,760.00
32.0000

35,040.00

110.0000
14 HABITAT BOULDER THREE MAN 

49.0000 EACH -26.67 % 150.0000 0.00 % 160.0000 6.67 %

5,390.00 -1,960.00 7,350.00 0.00 7,840.00 490.00
150.0000
7,350.00

58.0000
15 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B 

1000.0000 C.Y. 16.00 % 90.0000 80.00 % 48.0000 -4.00 %

58,000.00 8,000.00 90,000.00 40,000.00 48,000.00 -2,000.00
50.0000

50,000.00
16 FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.0017,000.00

55.0000
17 QUARRY SPALLS 

229.0000 C.Y. -8.33 % 55.0000 -8.33 % 80.0000 33.33 %

12,595.00 -1,145.00 12,595.00 -1,145.00 18,320.00 4,580.00
60.0000

13,740.00

12.0000
18 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

170.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 10.0000 -50.00 % 10.0000 -50.00 %

2,040.00 -1,360.00 1,700.00 -1,700.00 1,700.00 -1,700.00
20.0000
3,400.00

19 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1
L.S. 54.87 % 17.99 % 32.74 %

525,000.00 186,000.00 400,000.00 61,000.00 450,000.00 111,000.00339,000.00

90.0000
20 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL 

43.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 100.0000 100.00 % 30.0000 -40.00 %

3,870.00 1,720.00 4,300.00 2,150.00 1,290.00 -860.00
50.0000
2,150.00
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DRAINAGE
21 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. 33.33 % 66.67 % 50.00 %

40,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.00 45,000.00 15,000.0030,000.00
22 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00
23 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. -60.00 % 0.00 % 100.00 %

20,000.00 -30,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00
24 TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN

L.S. -80.00 % -50.00 % -50.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 2,500.00 -2,500.005,000.00

STRUCTURE

0.0000
25 7800- DELETED ITEM

C.Y. 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

26 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. -73.80 % 9.17 % -67.25 %

60,000.00 -169,000.00 250,000.00 21,000.00 75,000.00 -154,000.00229,000.00

80.0000
27 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

210.0000 C.Y. 128.57 % 50.0000 42.86 % 45.0000 28.57 %

16,800.00 9,450.00 10,500.00 3,150.00 9,450.00 2,100.00
35.0000
7,350.00

950.0000
28 CONSTRUCTING 5 FT. DIAM SHAFT 

221.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 % 1,100.0000 10.00 %

209,950.00 -11,050.00 331,500.00 110,500.00 243,100.00 22,100.00
1,000.0000
221,000.00

1.5000
29 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 

60588.0000 LB. 36.36 % 1.5000 36.36 % 1.3500 22.73 %

90,882.00 24,235.20 90,882.00 24,235.20 81,793.80 15,147.00
1.1000

66,646.80

3,200.0000
30 QA SHAFT TEST 

4.0000 EACH 220.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 % 700.0000 -30.00 %

12,800.00 8,800.00 6,000.00 2,000.00 2,800.00 -1,200.00
1,000.0000
4,000.00
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STRUCTURE

950.0000
31 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 

165.0000 C.Y. 46.15 % 800.0000 23.08 % 1,000.0000 53.85 %

156,750.00 49,500.00 132,000.00 24,750.00 165,000.00 57,750.00
650.0000

107,250.00

5,200.0000
32 CONC. CLASS UHPC

11.0000 C.Y. 108.00 % 16,500.0000 560.00 % 3,000.0000 20.00 %

57,200.00 29,700.00 181,500.00 154,000.00 33,000.00 5,500.00
2,500.0000
27,500.00

585.0000
33 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER - WF39DG

586.0000 L.F. 17.00 % 650.0000 30.00 % 700.0000 40.00 %

342,810.00 49,810.00 380,900.00 87,900.00 410,200.00 117,200.00
500.0000

293,000.00
34 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

40.0000
35 PERMEON TREATMENT 

223.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 50.0000 150.00 % 65.0000 225.00 %

8,920.00 4,460.00 11,150.00 6,690.00 14,495.00 10,035.00
20.0000
4,460.00

36 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BOUNDARY BRIDGE
L.S. 587.50 % 368.75 % 1,112.50 %

220,000.00 188,000.00 150,000.00 118,000.00 388,000.00 356,000.0032,000.00

71.0000
37 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP

300.0000 L.F. -11.25 % 90.0000 12.50 % 90.0000 12.50 %

21,300.00 -2,700.00 27,000.00 3,000.00 27,000.00 3,000.00
80.0000

24,000.00

310.0000
38 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

300.0000 L.F. 55.00 % 300.0000 50.00 % 265.0000 32.50 %

93,000.00 33,000.00 90,000.00 30,000.00 79,500.00 19,500.00
200.0000
60,000.00

32.0000
39 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 

424.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 40.0000 100.00 %

13,568.00 5,088.00 12,720.00 4,240.00 16,960.00 8,480.00
20.0000
8,480.00

350.0000
40 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

212.0000 S.Y. 55.56 % 300.0000 33.33 % 365.0000 62.22 %

74,200.00 26,500.00 63,600.00 15,900.00 77,380.00 29,680.00
225.0000
47,700.00
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SURFACING

40.0000
41 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1470.0000 TON 33.33 % 35.0000 16.67 % 30.0000 0.00 %

58,800.00 14,700.00 51,450.00 7,350.00 44,100.00 0.00
30.0000

44,100.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

100.0000
42 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

755.0000 TON 0.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 95.0000 -5.00 %

75,500.00 0.00 75,500.00 0.00 71,725.00 -3,775.00
100.0000
75,500.00

43 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,160.00 2,160.00 2,160.002,160.00
44 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,440.00 1,440.00 1,440.001,440.00
45 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,080.00 1,080.00 1,080.001,080.00

105.0000
46 COMMERCIAL HMA 

300.0000 TON -12.50 % 125.0000 4.17 % 105.0000 -12.50 %

31,500.00 -4,500.00 37,500.00 1,500.00 31,500.00 -4,500.00
120.0000
36,000.00

9.0000
47 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

166.0000 L.F. -55.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

1,494.00 -1,826.00 4,150.00 830.00 4,150.00 830.00
20.0000
3,320.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
48 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -35.71 % 78.57 % -10.71 %

18,000.00 -10,000.00 50,000.00 22,000.00 25,000.00 -3,000.0028,000.00
49 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION GCB 2850

L.S. 71.43 % 42.86 % -68.57 %

6,000.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 -2,400.003,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

4,600.0000
50 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

2.5000 ACRE 53.33 % 5,000.0000 66.67 % 4,750.0000 58.33 %

11,500.00 4,000.00 12,500.00 5,000.00 11,875.00 4,375.00
3,000.0000
7,500.00

28.0000
51 LIVE STAKE BUNDLE

280.0000 EACH 86.67 % 25.0000 66.67 % 80.0000 433.33 %

7,840.00 3,640.00 7,000.00 2,800.00 22,400.00 18,200.00
15.0000
4,200.00

10,500.0000
52 MEDIUM COMPOST 

2.4000 ACRE 75.00 % 17,500.0000 191.67 % 16,000.0000 166.67 %

25,200.00 10,800.00 42,000.00 27,600.00 38,400.00 24,000.00
6,000.0000
14,400.00

53 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

2.3500
54 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

4200.0000 L.F. 17.50 % 5.0000 150.00 % 6.0000 200.00 %

9,870.00 1,470.00 21,000.00 12,600.00 25,200.00 16,800.00
2.0000

8,400.00

3.0000
55 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

1230.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 5.5000 37.50 %

3,690.00 -1,230.00 6,150.00 1,230.00 6,765.00 1,845.00
4.0000

4,920.00

850.0000
56 LARGE LOG W/ ROOTWAD

62.0000 EACH 325.00 % 1,000.0000 400.00 % 450.0000 125.00 %

52,700.00 40,300.00 62,000.00 49,600.00 27,900.00 15,500.00
200.0000
12,400.00

850.0000
57 EXTRA LARGE LOG W/ ROOTWAD

33.0000 EACH 240.00 % 1,500.0000 500.00 % 500.0000 100.00 %

28,050.00 19,800.00 49,500.00 41,250.00 16,500.00 8,250.00
250.0000
8,250.00

350.0000
58 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE A

5.0000 EACH -76.67 % 350.0000 -76.67 % 240.0000 -84.00 %

1,750.00 -5,750.00 1,750.00 -5,750.00 1,200.00 -6,300.00
1,500.0000
7,500.00

220.0000
59 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE B

36.0000 EACH -56.00 % 175.0000 -65.00 % 100.0000 -80.00 %

7,920.00 -10,080.00 6,300.00 -11,700.00 3,600.00 -14,400.00
500.0000
18,000.00

800.0000
60 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE C

3.0000 EACH -20.00 % 350.0000 -65.00 % 250.0000 -75.00 %

2,400.00 -600.00 1,050.00 -1,950.00 750.00 -2,250.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

615.0000
61 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE D

8.0000 EACH -38.50 % 350.0000 -65.00 % 300.0000 -70.00 %

4,920.00 -3,080.00 2,800.00 -5,200.00 2,400.00 -5,600.00
1,000.0000
8,000.00

925.0000
62 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE E

11.0000 EACH -38.33 % 500.0000 -66.67 % 300.0000 -80.00 %

10,175.00 -6,325.00 5,500.00 -11,000.00 3,300.00 -13,200.00
1,500.0000
16,500.00

900.0000
63 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE F

5.0000 EACH -55.00 % 700.0000 -65.00 % 400.0000 -80.00 %

4,500.00 -5,500.00 3,500.00 -6,500.00 2,000.00 -8,000.00
2,000.0000
10,000.00

3,800.0000
64 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE G

7.0000 EACH -49.33 % 2,500.0000 -66.67 % 1,500.0000 -80.00 %

26,600.00 -25,900.00 17,500.00 -35,000.00 10,500.00 -42,000.00
7,500.0000
52,500.00

675.0000
65 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE H

5.0000 EACH -32.50 % 700.0000 -30.00 % 300.0000 -70.00 %

3,375.00 -1,625.00 3,500.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -3,500.00
1,000.0000
5,000.00

2,400.0000
66 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE I

2.0000 EACH -52.00 % 1,250.0000 -75.00 % 1,000.0000 -80.00 %

4,800.00 -5,200.00 2,500.00 -7,500.00 2,000.00 -8,000.00
5,000.0000
10,000.00

600.0000
67 LWM STRUCTURE TYPE J

28.0000 EACH 140.00 % 700.0000 180.00 % 350.0000 40.00 %

16,800.00 9,800.00 19,600.00 12,600.00 9,800.00 2,800.00
250.0000
7,000.00

175.0000
68 SLASH PILE

19.0000 EACH 75.00 % 300.0000 200.00 % 125.0000 25.00 %

3,325.00 1,425.00 5,700.00 3,800.00 2,375.00 475.00
100.0000
1,900.00

TRAFFIC

34.0000
69 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

1987.5000 L.F. -24.44 % 35.0000 -22.22 % 33.0000 -26.67 %

67,575.00 -21,862.50 69,562.50 -19,875.00 65,587.50 -23,850.00
45.0000

89,437.50

0.0000
70 7800- DELETED ITEM

EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009209 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

SWAUK CREEK CAMPGROUND
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
18B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2018
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

4721 NORTHWEST DR
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100157CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
3303 N SULLIVAN RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE

98801-1530
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676 WENATCHEE   WA  988070598
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

4,100.0000
71 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

8.0000 EACH 17.14 % 4,000.0000 14.29 % 4,000.0000 14.29 %

32,800.00 4,800.00 32,000.00 4,000.00 32,000.00 4,000.00
3,500.0000
28,000.00

1,150.0000
72 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10

2.0000 EACH 15.00 % 1,200.0000 20.00 % 1,200.0000 20.00 %

2,300.00 300.00 2,400.00 400.00 2,400.00 400.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

0.0000
73 7800- DELETED ITEM

EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

69.0000
74 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

312.5000 L.F. -1.43 % 70.0000 0.00 % 70.0000 0.00 %

21,562.50 -312.50 21,875.00 0.00 21,875.00 0.00
70.0000

21,875.00

80.0000
75 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

112.5000 L.F. 45.45 % 55.0000 0.00 % 52.0000 -5.45 %

9,000.00 2,812.50 6,187.50 0.00 5,850.00 -337.50
55.0000
6,187.50

14.5000
76 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

4316.0000 L.F. 45.00 % 17.5000 75.00 % 16.5000 65.00 %

62,582.00 19,422.00 75,530.00 32,370.00 71,214.00 28,054.00
10.0000

43,160.00

3,800.0000
77 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH 26.67 % 4,000.0000 33.33 % 3,700.0000 23.33 %

15,200.00 3,200.00 16,000.00 4,000.00 14,800.00 2,800.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

2,000.0000
78 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

5.0000 EACH 100.00 % 2,000.0000 100.00 % 1,800.0000 80.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 9,000.00 4,000.00
1,000.0000
5,000.00

50.0000
79 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

58.0000 EACH 0.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00
50.0000
2,900.00

0.2700
80 PAINT LINE 

10860.0000 L.F. 35.00 % 0.2500 25.00 % 0.1700 -15.00 %

2,932.20 760.20 2,715.00 543.00 1,846.20 -325.80
0.2000

2,172.00

26.0000
81 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

43.0000 L.F. -13.33 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 15.5000 -48.33 %

1,118.00 -172.00 1,075.00 -215.00 666.50 -623.50
30.0000
1,290.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009209 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

SWAUK CREEK CAMPGROUND
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
18B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2018
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

4721 NORTHWEST DR
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100157CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
3303 N SULLIVAN RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE

98801-1530
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676 WENATCHEE   WA  988070598
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

27.5000
82 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH -27.63 % 25.0000 -34.21 % 37.0000 -2.63 %

220.00 -84.00 200.00 -104.00 296.00 -8.00
38.0000
304.00

55,000.0000
83 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0800 MI. 83.33 % 10,000.0000 -66.67 % 21,500.0000 -28.33 %

4,400.00 2,000.00 800.00 -1,600.00 1,720.00 -680.00
30,000.0000

2,400.00

4,800.0000
84 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.4800 HUND -60.00 % 5,000.0000 -58.33 % 3,600.0000 -70.00 %

2,304.00 -3,456.00 2,400.00 -3,360.00 1,728.00 -4,032.00
12,000.0000

5,760.00
85 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 50.00 % 150.00 % 50.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.002,000.00

0.5000
86 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1825.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 1.0000 66.67 % 0.4000 -33.33 %

912.50 -182.50 1,825.00 730.00 730.00 -365.00
0.6000

1,095.00

0.2800
87 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

10500.0000 L.F. -49.09 % 2.0000 263.64 % 0.6000 9.09 %

2,940.00 -2,835.00 21,000.00 15,225.00 6,300.00 525.00
0.5500

5,775.00
88 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -7.69 % 111.54 % 207.69 %

120,000.00 -10,000.00 275,000.00 145,000.00 400,000.00 270,000.00130,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
89 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

85.0000
90 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

16.0000 C.Y. 8,400.00 % 75.0000 7,400.00 % 25.0000 2,400.00 %

1,360.00 1,344.00 1,200.00 1,184.00 400.00 384.00
1.0000
16.00

91 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. -33.33 % 66.67 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 -10,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.00 30,000.00 0.0030,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009209 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

SWAUK CREEK CAMPGROUND
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
18B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2018
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

4721 NORTHWEST DR
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100157CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
3303 N SULLIVAN RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE

98801-1530
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676 WENATCHEE   WA  988070598
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
92 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 20.00 % 150.00 % 150.00 %

24,000.00 4,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.0020,000.00

360.0000
93 CABLE FENCE 

111.0000 L.F. 80.00 % 450.0000 125.00 % 440.0000 120.00 %

39,960.00 17,760.00 49,950.00 27,750.00 48,840.00 26,640.00
200.0000
22,200.00

5.0000
94 TRAINING 

800.0000 HR  150.00 % 5.0000 150.00 % 2.5000 25.00 %

4,000.00 2,400.00 4,000.00 2,400.00 2,000.00 400.00
2.0000

1,600.00
95 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00
96 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
97 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
98 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
99 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 150.00 % 50.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.001,000.00

2.0000
100 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

470.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 1.5000 -40.00 % 0.6000 -76.00 %

940.00 -235.00 705.00 -470.00 282.00 -893.00
2.5000

1,175.00

1.5000
101 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

1975.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % 1.7500 -65.00 % 0.6500 -87.00 %

2,962.50 -6,912.50 3,456.25 -6,418.75 1,283.75 -8,591.25
5.0000

9,875.00

3.4000
102 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR EMBANKMENT REINFORCEMENT

1186.0000 S.Y. -57.50 % 4.0000 -50.00 % 2.7500 -65.62 %

4,032.40 -5,455.60 4,744.00 -4,744.00 3,261.50 -6,226.50
8.0000

9,488.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009209 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4630
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

SWAUK CREEK CAMPGROUND
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
18B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2018
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

GCB 2850, NHPP-0097(166)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

4721 NORTHWEST DR
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100157CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
3303 N SULLIVAN RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE

98801-1530
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676 WENATCHEE   WA  988070598
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

18.0000
103 TEMPORARY GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL 

4450.0000 S.F. 50.00 % 20.0000 66.67 % 20.0000 66.67 %

80,100.00 26,700.00 89,000.00 35,600.00 89,000.00 35,600.00
12.0000

53,400.00

45.0000
104 GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 

1850.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 32.0000 28.00 %

83,250.00 37,000.00 55,500.00 9,250.00 59,200.00 12,950.00
25.0000

46,250.00
105 PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

2,900.0000
106 6719- BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL

4.0000 EACH -27.50 % 2,750.0000 -31.25 % 2,700.0000 -32.50 %

11,600.00 -4,400.00 11,000.00 -5,000.00 10,800.00 -5,200.00
4,000.0000
16,000.00

420.0000
107 4009 - ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCL. HAUL

136.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 415.0000 -30.83 % 650.0000 8.33 %

57,120.00 -24,480.00 56,440.00 -25,160.00 88,400.00 6,800.00
600.0000
81,600.00

$4,314,133.10 18.83% $5,290,576.25 45.73% $5,428,571.75 49.53%
2ND BIDDER  REJECTED 3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 

$3,630,468.30CONTRACT TOTAL

$5,428,571.75$4,314,133.10 $5,290,576.25BASE TOTAL 18.83% 45.73% 49.53%$3,630,468.30

2ND BIDDER REJECTED 3RD BIDDER REJECTED


